Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET AGA/dn						
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(ies) Mario Garcia	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Eric White Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 28, 2012 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Confirmatory Assignment 4. Application or patent number(s):	Street Address: 1717 Bartoncliff Drive City: Austin State: Texas Country: US Zip: 78704 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents					
Name: Sprinkle IP Law Group (Cust. No. 44654)	involved: 1					
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 1301 W. 25th Street, Suite 408	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Austin	8. Payment Information					
State: Texas Zip: 78705						
Phone Number: 512-637-9220						
Fax Number: <u>512-371-9088</u>	Deposit Account Number: 503183					
Email Address:	Authorized User Name: <u>Ari Akmal</u>					
9. Signature: Signature Ari Akmal, Reg. No. 51,388 Name of Person Signing	July 2, 2012 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 028533 FRAME: 0304



Patent Assignment

This patent assignment ("	Assignment") is c	intered into as	of	(Month)	(Daw) 20 h
and Dermeen Milital Cister	a resident of G	uadalarara Ja	185co 44670 Meix	ico ("Assimor")	and Fric White
having a principal place o	f business at <u>171</u>	7 Bartoncliff D	iriye, Austin, Texa	15 70704 ("Assig	nee")

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, to ensure that the assignment executed on May 31, 2005, and recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 22, 2005 at reel/frame 016175/0237, is confirmed and complete, Assignor hereby:

- (A) irrevocably assigns to Assignee:
 - (1) the entire right, title, and interest, everywhere in the world, to
 - (a) the issued patents and pending patent applications set forth on Schedule 1.
- (b) any patent applications and/or patents that may claim priority of the items in (a) (including but not limited to continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof, together with all priority rights and foreign counterpart applications under any existing or future international patent conventions, agreements, or treaties),
 - (c) any patent that may be granted on any patent application in (a) or (b), and
- (d) any other rights in the inventions described in any of (a), (b) or (c) including rights to future patent applications and all rights of cooperation assigned or granted by a third party;

(all of the foregoing in (1), collectively, the "Assigned Patents");

- (2) the right to sue third parties for infringement (including but not limited to past, present and future infringement, damages and injunctive relief) of any of the Assigned Patents based on activities occurring prior to the execution date hereof or hereafter;
- (3) any current or future right to receive royalties based on any of the foregoing in (1) or (2); and
 - (4) the abandoned patent application(s) set forth on Schedule 1 (if any); and
 - (B) agrees upon request (and at the expense) of Assignee to, and if Assignor is unable or unwilling to do so authorizes Assignee to act in Assignor's name to: execute all oaths, assignments, powers, and any other papers necessary to perform Assignor's obligations hereunder, testify in any proceeding, and otherwise take any action, and fully cooperate with Assignee to perform Assignor's obligations hereunder, in each case, related to securing and enforcing Assignee's rights related to this Assignment.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Assignor:

BY HARROL GARCIA

Name:

Date:

Notary Seal:

. 2 -

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Before me. Landing		(Name of Notary),	Notary Public, U.S. Consulate
General Guadalajara, on this	day, personally appeared	Mario Garcia, proved to	me through
		(Description of Ide	entity Card or Other
identification), to be the pers	on whose name is subscri	oed to the foregoing ins	trument (Patent Assignment)
and who acknowledged to me	that he/she executed the	same for the purposes	and consideration expressed
herein.			
Personally Known			
Produced Identification	on		
Type and # of ID ACCO			176409
Given under my hand and sea	of office this day c	gi. gain	gtown of the state
NC ARY SEAL			The
		Signature of Notary Printed or Typed Name	Kenneth Wan Consular Associate U.S.C.G. Guadulajara of Notary
			•
		Notary Public, U.S. Con	sulate General Guadalajara
DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED D	OCUMENT:		
Title or Type of Document:	Patent Assignm	ent	
Document Date:	the second production of the second of the s	Commence of the Commence of th	
Number of Pages of Patent Assignment:	en en entre en	(excluding Cert	ificate of Acknowledgement)
Signers Other Than Named Above:	none	em i comme	

CONFIDENTIAL

SCHEDULE 1

PATENT(S) AND PATENT APPLICATION(S)

ratent No.	ISSUE Date	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	And the second s
7,509,625	03/24/2009	11/078,223		SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR
Samming as proposed to the control of the control o	The second to the second secon			COMPREHENSIVE CODE GENERATION FOR SYSTEM MANAGEMENT

PATENT

REEL: 028533 FRAME: 0308